



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 65/2020 and I.A. 2063/2020, 6555/2022 &  
7641/2022  
ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED ..... Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Samar Bansal and Mr.  
Saurav Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED ..... Defendant  
Through: Mr. Saif Khan, Mr. Achuthan  
Sreekumar, Mr. Rohil Bansal and Ms.  
Apoorva Prasad R., Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

% **ORDER**  
**22.12.2023**

1. This matter is released from part heard, as there are only two working days left before the Court disperses for winter vacations.
2. As such, list on 26 February 2024 for disposal at the end of the Board.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**DECEMBER 22, 2023**  
kd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)