



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 65/2020 & I.As. 2063/2020, 6555/2022, 7641/2022**

ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Saurav Gupta,
Mr. Vedant Kapur and Mr. Kaustubh
Chaturvedi, Advocates.

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Saif Khan, Mr. Achutan Shree
Kumar, Mr. Rohil Bansal and Ms.
Apoorva Prasad, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
26.02.2024

%

1. It is already 4:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 15th May, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024

as