



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 65/2020**
ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Gupta, Advocate

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar,
Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr. Swastik
Bisarya, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
01.08.2024

%

1. Previous cost stands paid to the defendant.
2. Vide order dated 15.05.2024, Hon'ble Court had taken on record additional documents filed by the plaintiff and permitted the defendants to file any additional documents as also to file an affidavit of admission / denial to the additional documents filed by the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that no additional document is to be filed by the defendant but seeks some time to file the affidavit of admission / denial of documents as above. Defendant is permitted to file additional affidavit within two weeks.
3. It needs a highlight that on 07.09.2021, an application on behalf of the plaintiff for placing on record additional documents was also allowed vide IA No. 571/2021. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that additional affidavit of admission / denial to those documents is also required to be filed. Let the same be also filed within two weeks. Defendant is at liberty to file a



composite document in respect of both the sets of additional documents.

4. Parties are now directed to file their documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within four weeks. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 17.09.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any