



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 65/2020  
ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Gupta (VC),  
Advocate

Versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED  
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar,  
Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr. Swastik  
Bisarya, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**17.09.2024**

%

1. Matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that all the documents on behalf of defendant are on record in physical form. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the initial filing of the suit, in the year 2020, was done in physical form. Thereafter, certain additional documents were filed which need to be filed in physical form. Let the needful be done now within three weeks.

2. Defendant has also filed its additional affidavit of admission and denial which is in the process of being perused by the plaintiff since it has been supplied four days back. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment to carry out admission / denial.



3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 25.09.2024. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 25.09.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/sk**  
*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*