



\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 65/2020

ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Gupta, Advocate

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar,  
Mr. Rohil Bansal, Mr. Swastik  
Bisarya, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2025**

%

1. Matter has been listed today for fixing the dates of trial. List of witnesses has been filed by both the parties. Evidence by way of affidavit/s has yet not been filed. Let the same be filed within three weeks and in physical form also.
2. Put up for PE on 21.05.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI  
(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2025/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*