



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 65/2020**
ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Gupta, Advocate

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Achuthan Sreekumar,
Mr. Rohil Bansal (VC),
Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

I.A. No. 6372/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 150 days in filing joint documents schedule on behalf of the parties through plaintiff with affidavit in support.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Joint document schedule is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

I.A. No. 6373/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 19 days in filing evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gain.

3. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, application is



allowed. Delay stands condoned. Evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gaine is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)