



\$~12

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 65/2020

**ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Gupta, Advocates

versus

**ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohil Bansal, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**21.05.2025**

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of examination-in-chief of PW Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gaine. Witness is not present today. The affidavit in evidence of the witness has been filed in physical form also. A copy has been received by Id. Counsel for the defendant.
2. The Court has been informed that parties are trying to settle the matter outside the Court which is the reason that witness is not present today. Some time has been sought to settle the matter.
3. Put up for PE on 09.09.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 21, 2025/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:28:58*