



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 65/2020**

ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Saurav Gupta, Advocate (through
VC)**

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rohil Bansal, Advocate (through
VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

The learned counsel for the parties has not agreed to any mediation hearing. Hence, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

**SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 18, 2025/sc