



\$~23

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 65/2020

ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saurav Gupta, Advocate

versus

ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**09.09.2025**

%

1. Parties were trying to settle the matter outside the Court. However, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that settlement has not come about and consequently, the matter may be listed for recording of PE.
2. Put up for PE on 04.12.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI  
(DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/sk**