



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 65/2020**  
**ESSJAY ERICSSON PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anil Kr. Hajelay, Mr. Saurav  
Gupta, Mr. Anant Kr. Hajelay,  
Advocates

versus

**ELCOM INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**  
**04.12.2025**

%

Commencement of evidence: 2:25 pm  
Conclusion of evidence: 4:00 pm  
No of pages – 01

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of examination-in-chief of PW-1. PW-1 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gaine is present. His examination-in-chief has been recorded as he is a senior citizen and has travelled from Calcutta.
2. Defendant is not present today despite repeated calls till 4.00 p.m. Issue court notice to ld. Counsel for the defendant, through email.
3. Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 19.03.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025/sk**